5. Int. Schmelz Volkslauf (Schmelz) am 12.05.1991

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name
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49.

Burkhardt, Dieter
Reil3ner, Karl-Heinz
Blatt, Erwin
Warken, Mathias
Loth, Michael
Hoffmann, Andreas
Brill, Klaus Peter
Trampert, Uwe
Matheis, Ewald
Martin, Frank
Wolfersberger, Remy
Becker-Wirbel, Volker
Back, Bernd
Schaly, Wolfgang
Schlicker, Wolfgang
Stutz, Peter
Baldauf, Peter
Schorr, Harald
Bodweig, Norbert
Hess, Albrecht
Mattusch, Pierre
Sutor, Josef
Johann, Thomas
Neu, Berthold

Graf, Roland
Mdller, Volker
Grol3, Thomas
Servas, Klaus
Horras Dietmar
Loris, Helmut
Ostheimer, Herfried
Jakobs, Udo
Strasser, Peter
Ewen, Adalbert
Daun, Gilbert
Schorr, Stefan
Schmidt, Alois
Schmidt, Wolfgang
Kleser, Marc
Staudt, Jorg

Mohr, Werner
Schwarz, Ottmar
Roder, Franz
Metger, Horst
Bededix, Wolfgang
Bremm, Adolf
Mdller, Harald
Bodewig, Josef
Klein, Oliver

Verein/Ort
LTF Marpingen
VA Neunkirchen
TV Eppelborn
TV Ottweiler

LC Schmelz

TV Niederwiirzbach
SV Saar 05

LC Schmelz

LTF Marpingen
TV Ottweiler

LC Rehlingen
LTF Marpingen
Eintrach Trier
VfA Neunkirchen
UKYV Betriebssport SB
TV Lebach

TV DuUppenweiler
FC Mauschbach
LTF Kollertal
LTF Kollertal
VA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal

TV Lebach

LTF Kollertal
TLH Hattersdorf
VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
FC Mauschbach
FC Mauschbach
LTF Kollertal
VfA Neunkirchen
LLG Wustweiler
LLG Wustweiler

LSG Saarbr.-Sulzbachtal

TV Lebach

LSG Quierschied
TuS Ensdorf
Wadgassen

TSV Adelberg
SG Schmelz
Saarlouis

TV Lebach

DJK St. Ingbert
LC Rehlingen
Saarlouis

TuS Biichenbeuren
TC Weiskirchen
LTF Kollertal

TV Lebach

Pl./AK
1.M30
1.M40
2.M30
1.M19

1.MJug
2.M19
3.M19
2.MJug
3.M30
4.M19
2.M40
5.M19
4.M30
5.M30
6.M19
7.M19
6.M30
7.M30
3.M40
5.M30
4.M40
1.M50
8.M19
5.M40
9.M30
6.M40
9.M19
10.M30
10.M19
11.M30
2.M50
11.M19
7.M40
12.M30
3.M50
12.M19
12.M30
13.M19
14.M19
15.M19
16.M19
14.M30
17.M19
8.M40
15.M30
4.M50
9.M40
16.M30
3.MJug

Zeit
00:32:08
00:32:09
00:33:29
00:33:31
00:33:32
00:33:44
00:33:51
00:33:56
00:34:05
00:34:06
00:34:08
00:34:27
00:34:28
00:34:35
00:34:39
00:34:45
00:34:47
00:34:50
00:35:15
00:35:15
00:35:16
00:35:28
00:35:30
00:35:32
00:35:35
00:35:36
00:35:40
00:35:51
00:35:58
00:36:03
00:36:07
00:36:12
00:36:15
00:36:15
00:36:22
00:36:24
00:36:29
00:36:43
00:36:44
00:36:44
00:36:48
00:36:49
00:36:57
00:36:58
00:37:09
00:37:11
00:37:18
00:37:22
00:37:28
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5. Int. Schmelz Volkslauf (Schmelz) am 12.05.1991

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50. Bastuck, Armin
51. Zimmer, Hubert
52. Vogel, Rudi

53. Ginther, Karl-Heinz
54. Miiller, Gisbert
55. Hoffmann, Heiko
56. Salomon, Holger
57. Frey, Herbert

58. Kesselheim, Franz
59. Mai, Vinzenz

60. Schafer, Richard
61. Arnold, Bernd

62. Klein, Alfred

63. Engstler, Gerhard
64. Schohl, Arno

65. Karle, Manfred
66. Miiller, Carsten
67. Bies, Reiner

68. Kremp, Jurgen
69. Johann, Thomas Sen.
70. Calcagno, Gaetano
71. Arens, Dieter

72. Mencher, Alfons
73. Akroud, Patrick
74. Koch, Arno

75. Kirsch, Glunther
76. Kammer, Thomas
77. Konrad, Ralf

78. Hartmann, Peter
79. Embach, Rainer
80. Klein, Jirgen

81. Muiller, Bernhard
82. Werth, Michael
83. Maier, Susanne
84. Hertel, Rolf

85. Licht, Gerhard
86. Mitzel, Wolfgang
87. Leonhard, Isolde
88. Simon, Rigo

89. Schuler, Glnter
90. Schermer, Erich
91. Hermes, Wolfram
92. Blum, Ernst-Josef
93. Warken Gunter
94. Klein, Andreas
95. Kirsch, Albert

96. Biehl, Herrmann
97. Goese, Walter

98.

Weins, Norbert

Verein/Ort

TV Lebach

LTF Kollertal

TV St. Wendel

LTF Kollertal

LC Rehlingen

LSG Saarbr.-Sulzbachtal
TV Nalbach

TV Ottweiler

TV Lebach

FC Mauschbach

LTF Kollertal

TV Lebach
Schmelz-Limbach
Schmelz

FC Mauschbach

TV Merchweiler

TV Ottweiler

LC Rehlingen
Mainzweiler

TV Lebach

LSG Saarbr.-Sulzbachtal
SE Ohrendorf

FFW Waldweiler

TV Nalbach

LSG Saarbr.-Sulzbachtal
TV Lebach

TV Nalbach

TV Auersmacher

TuS Rentrich
Lampertheim

TV Lebach

LLG Wustweiler
Sparkasse Neunkirchen
SV Saar 05

UKYV Betriebssport SB
LTF Marpingen

TV Ottweiler

VA Baumholder

LSG Quierschied

DJK Erbach

LTF Kollertal

TV Nalbach

LTF Kollertal
Gresaubach

TL Hattersdorf

LC Schmelz

LTF Nalbach

LTF Duppenweiler
TV Losheim

Pl./AK
17.M30
18.M30
10.M40
19.M30
11.M40

5.M50
18.M19

6.M50
12.M40
19.M19

7.M50
13.M40
20.M30
20.M19
21.M30
22.M30
21.M19
23.M30
14.M40
24.M30
15.M40
25.M30
26.M30
27.M30
16.M40

8.M50
28.M30
29.M30
30.M30
17.M40
31.M30
32.M30
33.M30

1.w19
34.M30
18.M40
19.M40

1.w40

9.M50
20.M40
21.M40
22.M19
35.M30
36.M30
37.M30
10.M50
22.M40
38.M30
23.M40

Zeit
00:37:33
00:37:34
00:37:35
00:37:41
00:37:43
00:37:44
00:37:53
00:37:54
00:37:55
00:37:58
00:38:08
00:38:17
00:38:22
00:38:23
00:38:25
00:38:26
00:38:36
00:38:36
00:38:39
00:38:48
00:38:52
00:38:57
00:38:59
00:39:00
00:39:01
00:39:02
00:39:02
00:39:02
00:39:03
00:39:08
00:39:10
00:39:13
00:39:18
00:39:18
00:39:19
00:39:21
00:39:22
00:39:24
00:39:33
00:39:39
00:39:41
00:39:42
00:39:42
00:39:46
00:39:48
00:39:54
00:39:54
00:39:55
00:39:58
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99. Schweizer, Wilfried
100. Braun, Bernd

101. Schnur, Jirgen
102. Goérgen, Werner
103. Lutz, Rainer

104. Lutz, Winfried
105. Schuler, Martina
106. Guinder, Ralf

107. Steffes, Peter
108. BlaR, Leo

109. Salomon, Richard
110. Lang, Jakob

111. Barthley, Gareth
112. Martens, Heinz
113. Schillo, Alexander
114. Hoor, Michael
115. Johann, Marita
116. Emanuel, Jirgen
117. Lauer, Karl-Heinz
118. Puhl, Gerhard
119. Breyer, Franz-Josef
120. Schoénewald, Ursula
121. Kuhner, Hugo
122. Trosch, Robert
123. Mohr, Raumund
124. Dantin, Alex

125. Schiitz, Stephan
126. Bruns, Sven

127. Michely, Hans
128. Meyer, Jorg

129. Mellmann, Ursula
130. Beschmaan, Gerd
131. Ulrich, Jirgen
132. Schiitz, Erwin
133. Kirsch, Axel

134. Steffes, Tina

135. Gouverneuer, Burkhard
136. Reichert, Stefan
137. Scherer, Robert
138. Basenach, Nicole
139. Kalmes, Thomas
140. Lepper, Dietmar
141. Quirin, Ralf

142. Turner, Lorenz
143. Berrscheider, Gerhard
144. Schorr, Rudi

145. Lang Michael
146. Schmidt, Alfred
147. Wounter, Clemens

Verein/Ort

TV Lebach
Furstenhausen
Schmelz
Nalbach-Kérprich
LSG Saarlouis
LSG Saarlouis
TV Losheim

TuS Neunkirchen
LLG Wustweiler
LLG Wustweiler
Uberherrn

LTF Kollertal
Saarbricken

TV Eppelborn
VfA Neunkirchen
SV Schmelz

TV Lebach

SG Schmelz

FC Mauschbach
Schmelz
Bliesransbach
VA Neunkirchen
TL Weiskirchen
Creutzwald

ViB Dillingen
Saarlouis

LTF Urexweiler

LC Schmelz

TV Losheim

SV Saar 05
Altenkirchen
Sparkasse Neunkirchen
LTF Urexweiler
TV Merchweiler
SV Tawern

MZ Waldweiler
LC Schmelz
LTF Kollertal

LC Schmelz

TV Uchtelfangen
TL Gresaubach
TV Dippenweiler
TLH Huttersdorf
SSV Bilsdorf
LLG Wustweiler
Saarbriicken
LTF Kollertal

TV Birkenfeld

PI./AK
24.M40
39.M30
40.M30
25.M40
1.MSch&uuml
41.M30
1.wW30
23.M19
42.M30
43.M30
44.M30
11.M50
45.M30
46.M30
24.M19
4.MJug
2.W30
25.M19
26.M40
26.M19
27.M40
2.W40
28.M40
29.M40
1.M60
47.M30
2.MSch&uuml
5.MJug
12.M50
27.M19
3.W40
30.M40
48.M30
31.M40
49.M30
2.W19
28.M19
6.MJug
29.M19
1.WJug
30.M19
50.M30
31.M19
2.M60
32.M40
13.M50
51.M30
52.M30
53.M30

Zeit
00:40:07
00:40:10
00:40:14
00:40:18
00:40:20
00:40:20
00:40:21
00:40:29
00:40:33
00:40:34
00:40:40
00:40:41
00:40:50
00:40:53
00:40:56
00:41:04
00:41:06
00:41:11
00:41:15
00:41:17
00:41:18
00:41:19
00:41:22
00:41:29
00:41:42
00:41:45
00:41:48
00:41:52
00:41:53
00:42:02
00:42:11
00:42:13
00:42:15
00:42:17
00:42:18
00:42:21
00:42:23
00:42:30
00:42:35
00:42:39
00:42:43
00:42:49
00:42:54
00:42:56
00:42:57
00:42:58
00:42:59
00:43:00
00:43:01
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148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

Klein, Werner
Hartmann, Manfred
Weihs, Monika
Buchheit, Herbert
Puhl, Gerhard
Bauch, Ginter
Hammele, Gustl
Berens, Thomas
Heckmann, Paul
Zenner, Manfred
Altpeter, Werner
Schillo, Glinter
Hecker, Axel
Schorn, Peter
Heinrich, Patrick
Basenach, Thomas
Vogel, Alex

Winter, Josef
Kiefer, Peter
Fabing, Jurgen
Dotsch, Dietmar
Semlitsch, Mike
Thielen, Helmut
Kiefer, Thomas
Burgard, Gerhard
Mdller, Gunter
Jankoski, Henry
Baldauf, Peter
Ziegler, Stefan
Hoffmann, Michael
Schlothmann, Heinz
Geib, Erwin
Wollny, Norbert
Klein, Adrian
Hellwig, Volkmar
Klein, Gerhard
Reichert, Peter
Reidenbach, Marga
Reidenbach, Friedel
Schéfer, Josef
Komes, Harald
Marz, Michael
Steinmetz, Ursula
Eisenbart, Hanna
Eisenbart, Stefan
Edert, Dieter

Klein, Heidi
Knickenberg, Brigitte
Schmidt, Heike

Verein/Ort

SV Noswendel
Ludweiler

SV Saar 05

LTF Beckingen
Beckingen

TuS Ensdorf

LTF Kollertal

TV Losheim

LTF Marpingen
DJK Niederlosheim
Saarbriicken

TV Lebach
Ausfallschritt Trier
Quierschied

LC Schmelz

LC Schmelz

LTF Marpingen
LAG Saarbriicken

LSG Saarbr.-Sulzbachtal

TV Lebach

TC Weiskirchen
TLH Hattersdorf
Wekama 264

LSG Saarbr.-Sulzbachtal

TV St. Wendel
TuS Steinbach
VfA Neunkirchen
LSG Saarwellingen
LSG Saarwellingen
LC Schmelz

TV Nalbach

LLG Wustweiler
RV Falke Lebach
TL Huttersdorf
TV Lebach

TV Lebach

TV Lebach

LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
TC Weiskirchen
Neunkirchen

LC Schmelz

VA Neunkirchen
LSG Saarbricken
LSG Saarbricken
TuS Ensdorf

UKYV Betriebssport SB

SV Saar 05
LTF Kollertal

Pl./AK
33.M40
14.M50
3.W19
54.M30
15.M50
16.M50
3.M60
32.M19
17.M50
55.M30
34.M40
33.M19
34.M19
56.M30
3.MSch&uuml
4. MSch&uuml
57.M30
18.M50
35.M40
36.M40
37.M40
5.MSch&uuml
58.M30
7.MJug
19.M50
20.M50
21.M50
59.M30
60.M30
6.MSch&uuml
61.M30
4.M60
38.M40
35.M19
39.M40
62.M30
63.M30
4.W40
40.M40
5.M60
64.M30
7.MSch&uuml
3.W30

4.W30
65.M30
41.M40
4.W19

5.W19

5.W30

Zeit
00:43:03
00:43:06
00:43:06
00:43:08
00:43:10
00:43:28
00:43:30
00:43:39
00:43:43
00:43:54
00:44:00
00:44:01
00:44.02
00:44:05
00:44.07
00:44:08
00:44:14
00:44:16
00:44:20
00:44:22
00:44:28
00:44:29
00:44:30
00:44:32
00:44:39
00:44:42
00:44:47
00:44:52
00:44:53
00:44:54
00:44:54
00:44:56
00:44:57
00:44:58
00:44:58
00:45:06
00:45:07
00:45:08
00:45:17
00:45:26
00:45:28
00:45:30
00:45:31
00:45:31
00:45:43
00:45:49
00:45:58
00:45:59
00:46:03
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Pos. Name

197. Kreutzberger, Roswitha
198. Bettscheider, Manfred
199. Schéafer-Bachmann, Edith
200. Bachmann, Alfred
201. Neumann, Werner
202. Zimmer, Dietmar
203. Daun, Berthold

204. Schwehm, Elisabeth
205. Leistenschneider, Glnter
206. Hartung, Adi

207. Hoffmann, Jochen
208. Hirth, Reinhard

209. Echert, Martina

210. Schafer, Roland
211. Klinkner, Klothilde
212. Horch, Uwe Michael
213. Blank, Gertrud

214. Bach, Karin

215. Schnapka, Peter
216. Puhl, Hugo

217. Schermer, Monika
218. GroRBmann, Benno
219. Russow, Ernst

220. GroR3, Melitta

221. Wetzel, Eva

222. Kirsch, Herbert

223. Grof3, Joachim

224. Scheitzer, Karin

225. Hans, Edi

226. Schwab, Elke

227. Strasser, Marianne
228. Scherrmann, Ingrid
229. Reil3ner, Christel
230. Schdller, Jens

231. Schiiller, Gilnter
232. Staudt, Marcus

233. Bruns, Bernhard

234. Sek, Frank

235. Becker, Marita

236. Karle, Maria

237. Carl, Maria

238. Holzer, Klaus

239. Strauch, Ulla

240. Telegrafo, Bartolomeo
241. Harth, Werner

242. Schwinn, Thomas
243. Kramer, Victor

244. Jung, Marietta

245. Quinten, Ingrid

Verein/Ort
VfA Neunkirchen
SSV Bilsdorf

TL Huttersdorf
TL Huttersdorf
Ausfallschritt Trier
LTF Duppenweiler
Schmelz

TC Weiskirchen
TV Losheim
Saarlouis

FC Weiskirchen
Nalbach

LTF Marpingen
Dillingen

LTF Marpingen
VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal

TV Lebach

TV Lebach

LF TV Hermeskelil
LTF Kollertal
LTF Kollertal
LSG Quierschied
TV Eppelborn
TV Lebach

TV Lebach

TV Nalbach

TV Lebach

TV Lebach

LTF Kollertal
LLG Wustweiler
TV Nalbach

VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Marpingen
LTF Marpingen
LC Schmelz

TV Lebach
LC Schmelz

Saarlouis
Rentrich

SG Schmelz
LV Ludweiler
Losheim

TV Lebach

LLG Wustweiler
TL Huttersdorf
TV Nalbach

Pl./AK
1.W50
22.M50
6.W30
66.M30
67.M30
42.M40
43.M40
5.W40
44.M40
6.M60
68.M30
45.M40
7.W30
46.M40
2.W50
69.M30
8.W30
9.W30
47.M40
48.M40
6.W40
70.M30
23.M50
10.wW30
11.wW30
49.M40
71.M30
6.W19
24.M50
7.W19
7.W40
12.W30
8.W40
8.MSch&uuml
25.M50
9.MSch&uuml
50.M40
36.M19
13.W30
14.W30
3.W50
37.M19
15.W30
51.M40
72.M30
38.M19
1.M70
16.W30
17.W30

Zeit
00:46:03
00:46:09
00:46:10
00:46:23
00:46:25
00:46:27
00:46:31
00:46:35
00:46:45
00:46:49
00:46:59
00:47:00
00:47:00
00:47:18
00:47:28
00:47:29
00:48:13
00:48:14
00:48:15
00:48:54
00:48:55
00:49:09
00:49:20
00:49:31
00:49:31
00:49:40
00:49:41
00:49:41
00:49:44
00:49:44
00:49:54
00:50:11
00:50:12
00:50:36
00:50:36
00:50:52
00:51:09
00:51:10
00:51:18
00:51:21
00:51:29
00:52:09
00:52:19
00:52:37
00:52:44
00:53:26
00:53:28
00:53:45
00:53:45
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5. Int. Schmelz Volkslauf (Schmelz) am 12.05.1991

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort PI./AK Zeit
246. Trenz, Inge TV Nalbach 9.W40 00:53:46
247. Geib, Maria LLG Wustweiler 4.W50 00:53:57
248. Becker, Ludwig TuS Michelbach 52.M40 00:54:24
249. Wax, Lothar LTF Duppenweiler 73.M30 00:54:28
250. Leidinger, Birgitt Lebach 18.W30 00:54:51
251. Balzer, Ingrid Lebach 19.W30 00:54:52
252. Bohr, Miriam TV Lebach 5.W50 00:55:05
253. Geib, Heike LLG Wustweiler 8.W19 00:55:24
254. Irsch, Bernhard Schmelz 8.MJug 00:55:57
255. Klein, Helga TV Nalbach 20.W30 00:56:23
256. Grof3, Elisabeth TV Nalbach 21.W30 00:56:24
257. Irsch, Markus LC Schmelz 9.MJug 01:00:31
258. Schwarz, Gidiou TV Lebach 53.W40 01:04:40
259. Back, Margit Preist 22.W30 01:08:20
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